

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2020

Sau. Ratnamala Nandkumar Naik

..VS..

State of Maharashtra, thr. Collector and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S.S. Nemade, Advocate h/f Shri S.U. Nemade, Advocate for
appellant.

Ms. Trupti Udeshi, A.G.P. for respondent nos. 1 and 3.

Shri M.A. Kadu, A.G.P. for respondent no.2.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 11/01/2021

Learned Counsel for the appellant states that another appeal arising from the same notification has been decided and that the present appeal can be disposed of on the basis of the said judgment.

2. The appellant is directed to place on record copy of the judgment passed in the connected appeal and also to furnish copy of the same to learned Assistant Government Pleader.

3. Call for the Record & Proceedings.

4. Stand over to 25.01.2021.

JUDGE

Trupti