

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 11/2020

Sau. Ratnamala Nandkumar Naik
VERSUS
State of Maharashtra & ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri S. U. Nemade, Advocate for appellant.
Ms. T. Udeshi, AGP for respondent Nos. 1 & 3.
Shri M. A. Kadu, Advocate for respondent No. 2.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATE : 25.01. 2021.

Heard.

2. **Admit.**

3. Call for record and proceedings.

4. Learned counsel and AGP waive service of
notice for respondents.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

Gohane.