



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2020

Saul. Ratnamala Nandkumar Naik

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, Thru. Collector, Yavatmal and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. S.S. Nemade, Advocate h/f S.U. Nemade, Advocate
for appellant.

Ms. M.R. Kavimandan, AGP for respondent Nos.1 & 3.

Ms. Malika Babhukar, Advocate Mr. M.A. Kadu, Advocate
for respondent No.2.

CORAM : VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 06, 2023.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2
seeks time to file Vakalatnama .

2. Time is granted.

3. Stand over **after Diwali Vacation.**

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)