



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION NOS. 1641 OF 2025 IN FIRST APPEAL NO.11 OF 2020 AND
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1163 OF 2025 IN FIRST APPEAL NO.1229 OF 2019

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S.U. Nemade, Advocate for the appellants.
Shri M.A. Kadu, Advocate for respondent no.2.
Ms. Kavimandan, AGP for the State.

CORAM: PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATED : 06/10/2025.

Heard.

2. By these applications, prayers are made to decide the present appeals in terms of decision delivered by this Court in First Appeal St. No. 27358/2018 and to dispense with the filing of private paper book in the matters.

3. However, when the matters are taken up for final disposal, learned Counsel for the appellants states that he want to argue on merit by raising the other grounds also.

4. Hence, the appellants are directed to supply the copies of the deposition and the documents on which he is relying on the other side within a period of one week.

5. List the matters after one week for final disposal along with R & P.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)