



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1238 OF 2019

SHRIRAM S/O KASHINATH ADE
VS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

FIRST APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2020

SAU. RATNAMALA NANDKUMAR NAIK
VS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1229 OF 2019

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri S.U.Nemade, Advocate for appellant/s.
Shri U.R.Phasate, AGP for respondent/State in FA 1238/2019.
Shri B.M.Lonare, AGP for respondent/State in FA 11/2020 & 1229/2019.
Ms. Mallika Babhulkar, Advocate h/f. Shri M.A.Kadu, Advocate for respondent no.2.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.
DATE : 27/01/2026

The learned counsel for the Appellant(s)/Claimant(s) submits that the Appellant(s) could not place on record the copies of Sale-Deed(s) in support of their claim for enhance compensation. He submits that, being the First Appeal(s), the same can be considered by this Court.

2. In view of above, place the Appeal(s) for further consideration on 12/02/2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)