

APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2020

Sau. Ratnamala Nandkumar Naik ...PETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Collector,RESPONDENT
Yavatmal And Others

SUBHASH UTTAMRAO NEMADE for Petitioner
Mr. BHAGWAN M. LONARE, AGP FOR R/1 AND 3, M.A.
KADU FOR R/2 (MEMO FILED) for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE
J

DATE : 12th February, 2026

P.C. :

By consent of both the parties S.O. to 26/02/2026 for final hearing.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)